ALTOS® Gel-Free, All-Dielectric Cables
12-288 Fibers
An Evolant® Solutions Product
Product Specifications
EVO-495-EN | Page 1
Description
ALTOS® All-Dielectric Gel-Free Cables are lightweight cables
designed for duct and aerial (lashed) installation. The loose

CCH-03U 13.3 x 43.2 x 30.5 (5.25 x 17 x 12) 2.7 (6)
CCH-04U 17.8 x 43.2 x 30.5 (7 x 17 x 12) 3.6 (8)
Ordering Information
Part Number                               Description
CCH-03U Closet Connector Housing that will accept up to six CCH panels or modules;
comes with blank panels and hardware to strain-relieve one cable with the
Universal Cable Clamp (UCC) or up to five 0.4-in or smaller cables with the UCC insert;
six 6-fiber panels = 36 fiber total capacity;
six 8-fiber panels = 48 fiber total capacity;
six 12-fiber panels = 72 fiber total capacity;
six 16-fiber panels = 96 fiber total capacity;
six 24-fiber panels = 144 fiber total capacity (MT-RJ and LC)
CCH-04U Closet Connector Housing that will accept up to 12 CCH panels or modules;
comes with blank panels and hardware to strain-relieve one cable with the
Universal Cable Clamp (UCC) or up to five 0.4-in or smaller cables with the UCC insert;
twelve 6-fiber panels = 72 fiber total capacity;
twelve 8-fiber panels = 96 fiber total capacity;
twelve 12-fiber panels = 144 fiber total capacity;
twelve 16-fiber panels = 192 fiber total capacity;
twelve 24-fiber panels = 288 fiber total capacity (MT-RJ and LC)
Pre-Loaded Housings
CCH-04U-E491 CCH-04U preloaded with 72 568SC (SC duplex) adapters (12 CCH panels), 62.5 µm MM,
composite insert, composite housing
CCH-04U-7291 CCH-04U preloaded with 36 568SC (SC duplex) adapters (six CCH panels), 62.5 µm MM,
composite insert, composite housing
CCH-04U-E497 CCH-04U preloaded with 72 MT-RJ adapters (12 CCH panels), 62.5 µm MM, composite housing
CCH-04U-7297 CCH-04U preloaded with 36 MT-RJ adapters (six CCH panels), 62.5 µm MM, composite housing
CCH-04U-7215T CCH-04U preloaded with 72 ST® compatible connector adapters (12 CCH panels), 62.5 µm MM,
ceramic insert, composite housing
• Optional top and side covers available
• Meets requirements of ANSI/TIA/EIA-568A
and 606

Buffer Tube Fan-Out Kits
A LANscape® Solutions Product
Ordering Information
To order a buffer tube fan-out kit, first determine the length of tubing required for connector termination,
either 25 or 47 inches. Next, determine the number of fibers to furcate.
Length of Number of Fibers
Part Number Tubing per Buffer Tube1
Indoor Buffer Tube Fan-Out Kits
FAN-BT25-06 25 inches 6
FAN-BT47-06 47 inches 6
FAN-BT25-12 25 inches 12
FAN-BT47-12 47 inches 12
Outdoor Buffer Tube Fan-Out Kits
FAN-OD25-06 25 inches 6
FAN-OD47-06 47 inches 6
FAN-OD25-12 25 inches 12
FAN-OD47-12 47 inches 12
Notes
1Refer to cable specifications.
Tool Kit and Tool Kit Consumables
Part Number Description

Single-mode APC Green
*LOMMF = Laser-Optimized Multimode Fiber
Ordering Information
paul
Highlight
paul
Highlight
3
Select adapter code from chart
on previous page.
Ordering Information (continued)
Select fiber count.
06 = 6 fibers
08 = 8 fibers
12 = 12 fibers
16 = 16 fibers
24 = 24 fibers
36 = 36 fibers
72 = 72 fibers
E4 = 144 fibers
Confirm fiber count for desired
adapter is available in preceding
chart.
1 2
Closet Connector Panels
CCH - CP ■ ■ - ■ ■
1 2
Use the following options to construct the part number:
Closet Connector Housing Panels (CCH-CP)
A LANscape® Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
Select adapter code.
From chart on previous page.
Select fiber count.
06 = 6 fibers
08 = 8 fibers
12 = 12 fibers
16 = 16 fibers
24 = 24 fibers
36 = 36 fibers
72 = 72 fibers
E4 = 144 fibers
Confirm fiber count for desired
adapter is available in preceeding
chart
1 2
Pigtailed Closet Connector Panels (pigtail is 3 m long)
CCH - CP ■ ■ - ■ ■ - P03 ■ ■
1
Select fiber type.
MIC® Subunit (Standard Fiber Cable Option)
CH = Standard multimode (50/125 μm)
SH = Laser-optimized multimode
(50/125 μm) Sx +
KH = Multimode (62.5/125 μm)
RH = Single-mode
Ribbon Fiber
CJ = Standard multimode (50/125 μm)
SJ = Laser-optimized multimode
(50/125 μm) Sx +
KJ = Multimode (62.5/125 μm)
RJ = Single-mode
OptiStrip™ Buffered Fiber
KN = Multimode (62.5/125 μm)
RN = Single-mode
2 3
3
Use the following options to construct the part number:
paul
Callout
CCH-CP12-59
Etched Icons
BLP = Phone (Blue)
RDC = Computer (Red)
GRT = Cable TV (Green)
Select icons.
Blank Icons
YLB = Blank (Yellow)
RDB = Blank (Red)
GRB = Blank (Green)